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NOTICE 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR EVEN SEMESTER: 2023-24 

 
 

S.No.  Date  Day  Event  
1.  Jan 01 Monday New Year (Holiday) 
2.  Jan 08 Monday Commencement of Classes 
3.  Jan 12 Friday 7th Convocation  
4.  “Vivekotsav” Celebration 
5.  Jan 13 Saturday Alumni Meet  
6.  Jan 15 Monday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
7.  Jan 20 Saturday Last Date for Submission of Exam Form  

(Annual Scheme) 
8.  Jan 20 Saturday ATRANGI & VICTOR Day by DSW 
9.  Jan 20 Saturday Probono by Department of Law 
10.  Jan 24 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I (AI) 
11.  Jan 26 Friday Republic Day (Celebration) 
12.  Jan 27 Saturday Youth Parliament by Department of 

Development Studies 
13.  Jan 30 Tuesday Quiz/Class Test-I (A2) 

14.  Jan 30 
onwards Tuesday Faculty Induction Program (FIP) 

15.  Jan 31 Wednesday 
Last Date for Submission of End Term 

Examination Form  
(Except 1st Year & Annual Scheme) 

16.  Feb 1st Week  To Complete I Mid Term Exam  

17.  Feb 1st Week  Panel Discussion on Union Budget 2024-
25 by Department of Development Studies 

18.  Feb 01-03 Thursday -
Saturday 

II Sessional Practical Exam   
(All Programs Offered in Annual Scheme) 

19.  Feb 02-03 Friday-Saturday 
“Reconstron” National Forensic Science 
Competition by Department of Forensic 

Science  

20.  Feb 05-09 Monday-Friday II Sessional Theory Exam  
(All Programs Offered in Annual Scheme) 

21.  Feb 09 Friday “TURPAN” by CODE 
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22.  Feb 13-14 Tuesday-
Wednesday 

Two days’ workshop on Material Synthesis 
by Click Reactions by Department of 

Sciences 

23.  Feb 24-26 Saturday-
Monday 

3rd VGU Ranka National Moot Court 
Competition by Department of Law 

24.  Feb 26 Monday Submission of Assignment-II and 
Quiz/Class Test-II (A3) 

25.  Last Week of 
Feb  Two days Hands-on Training on e-vehicle 

by Department of Mechanical Engineering 

26.  Mar 04 Monday “Shark Tank 3” by IIIC 

27.  Mar 01-05 Friday-Tuesday A Workshop on Self Defense “Nari 
Suraksha aur Swabhiman” by IQAC   

28.  Mar 08 Friday Mahashivratri 
29.  Mar 11 Monday Submission of Assignment-III (A4) 

30.  March 13-14 Wednesday-
Thursday Sports Meet 

31.  Mar 14 Thursday Quiz/Class Test-III (A5) 
32.  Mar 15-16 Friday-Saturday PANACHE 

33.  Mar 22 Friday 
National Conference on “Sustainable 
Transportation Infrastructure” by Civil 

Engg. Department 
34.  Mar 24-25 Sunday-Monday Holi and Dhulandi (Holiday) 
35.  Mar 28 Thursday Submission of Assignment-IV (A6) 

36.  Mar 29-30 Friday - 
Saturday 

National Conference on Importance of 
Minor Millets on Human Health by 

Department of ABM 
37.  April 9-12 Tuesday-Friday “Encode” by CODE 

38.  April 10 Wednesday Quiz/Class Test-III (A7) 

39.  April 11 Thursday Eid al-Fitr (Holiday) 

40.  April 13 Saturday Hostel Night by DSW 
41.  April 15 Monday Submission of Assignment-5 (A8) 
42.  April 17 Wednesday Ramanavami (Holiday) 

43.  April 19-20 Friday- 
Saturday 

International Conference on India 
Knowledge System by Department of 

Management Studies  

44.  April 22 
onwards Monday Second Mid Term Practical Exam 

Sessional Practical Exam For Annual 
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Note: -  
 
(a) Calendar is indicative & can be changed through Circular/Notice. 

          
  (b) Student’s to note that their attendance will be counted from 1st day itself & 

minimum 75% attendance counted from January 8th, 2024 till May 13th, 2024 is 
mandatory. 

 
 
 

Scheme Programs 

45.  April 27 Saturday National Conference by Department of 
Hotel Management 

46.  May 10-11 Friday-Saturday “Shodh Prayash” by R&D Cell 

47.  May 14 
onwards Tuesday Second Mid Term Theory Exam 

48.  May 27 Monday 
Commencement of End Term Exam 

(Theory) followed by End Term Practical 
Exam 

49.  May 30 Thursday Last Date for  Submission of Internal 
Assessment Marks  

50.  June 17 Monday Last Date for Submission of Odd Semester 
Fee 

51.  July 10 Wednesday Last Date of Stock Verification 

52.  Aug 01 Thursday Odd Sem. Registration and 
Commencement of Classes 


